SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13995/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2019 in AS No. 396/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

K.P. GOVINDASAMY GOUNDER (DECEASED) REP. BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. MUTHUSAMY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.109499/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109509/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109510/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. (IA No. 109509/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

(IA No. 109510/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 11-03-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.

> Mr. M. P. Parthiban, Adv. Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 04.04.2022.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) **COURT MASTER**

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) **COURT MASTER**